153 Written, Answers

these persons in some other Government offices; if so, with what results;
and

(d) if the answer fo part (c) above be in the negative, what are the reasons therefor?]
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+{THE MINISTER OF INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI
LAL K. ADVANI); (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) They were appointed purely on ad hoc basis in the Chief Censor Organisation, which continued later as Office of the Chief Press Adviser.
However, this organisation was wound up in April 1977 and services of these persons were accordingly terminated as no longer required.

(c) Efforts were made to redeploy these persons as Peong in the Press Information Bureau, but it was found that they did not fulfil the criteria laig down for such deployment.

(d) Does not arise.]

+[ 1 English translation, -

[ 11 MAY 1978 ]

to Questions 154

Seniority of assidtant engineers in PWD, Pondﬂcherry

727. SHRI V. P. MUNUSAMY: Wil the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state .

(a) what criteria have been laid down for fixing the seniority of Assistant Engineers in the P.W.D. at Pondicherry;

(b) whether it is a fact that an Incumbent who was not actually on lhe cadre of Assistant Engineer has been placed above twg officers who were actually working as Assistant
Engineers; and

(c) if so, what are the reasons for fixing the seniority in this case in contravention of the existing rules and regulations?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL):
(a) to (c¢) Information is bejng collected and will be laxd on the able of lhe House.

Forwarding of appllcations by competent aquthorities of various Government Departments to UPSC fop competitive examinations

728, SHRI AMARPOSAD (CHAK-
RABORTY: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the competent authority in the departmentg of various Ministries of the Government of India are empowered not to forward the applications of Government servants in response to advertisements by the UP.S.C. for posts filled by holding competitive examinations;
(b) if so, what are the reasons

therefor; ang

(v) whether Government propose to give instructions to the competent authtorities to liberalise the forward ing of applications to the U.P.S.C. submitted by Government employees?

